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Particulars to be égamingg‘ o Endorsement as to resulﬁ of examimation
1, Is the ‘appeal competent 7 ° - b\{éi}
2, a) Is the application in the RV
prescribed form ? : B
b) Is.the application in paper _‘ Y,
book form ? . ‘
c) Haue six complete sets of the ,_Qyﬁ>
. application been fiked ? ‘ '
3. . a) Is the'appeal'in time 7 A,
h) 1f not,. by how many days it o o -
is. beyond time? , )
c) Has sufflelent case for not
. : making the appllcatlon ln time, -
o ' been filed? . S
I k 4, Has the document of authoglsatloq/ co
- - Vakalatnama been filed 7 B ,}:
5. Is the appllcatlon accampanied by
B8.D./Postal Order for Rs,50/=- R
6.  Has the certified copy/copies
'of the order(s) against which the . ?r/j '
. . ~application is made been filed? :

T a) - Have the copies of the _
" documents/relied upon by the
" applicant and mentioned in the
application, been filed ?

b) Have the documents referred
to in.(a) above duly attested
by a Gazetted Officer and
numbered accordingly ? '

&) ‘Are the documents referred
to-in (a) above neatly typed
in double sapce ?

8,  Has the index of documents been . . - ‘5}‘?
filed and pageing done properly ?-

" of representation made and the
out come of such representation
been indicated in the application?

-  Have the ch:bnologioal details PR 7r7

Is the matter raised in the appli-
- cation pending before amy court of
Law.or -any other .Bench of Tribunal?’
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- » particulars to be_Examined Endorsement as to result of eka@;nqgion
1. are the aprllcatlon/dupllcate ' ‘ ,jr7: : - ,
_ Copy/ spare. CDpQ'" signed ? - : C ' o
12,  Are extréd copies of the appllcatlom ' 4 ‘Yq
with Annexures filed ? : ' .
~a) Identical mlth the Original ? , . _ -
b) Defoctive 7 3 o o - ' o
). Wanting in Annocxurcs S : LT
Nosﬂ_m"w;wpagcsNbs —_— ?
"3, ‘Have the file size envelopes N N o

. hearing full addresscs of the
' respondents been filed ?

14, . Are the given éddross.the :
'rcglqtured address ?- )

15, Do the names of the partlcs o
stated in the copics tally with

~ thoee indicated in the appll—
cation 7.

~

16, Are the translations certified f o u~v4-¥¥~-
‘ .to bc ture or suprorted by an - = ; R

Affidavit affimming that they
are true 2

17, " Arc the facts of the case - o %ra.
_ mentioned in item no, 6 of the ;
‘application ?
a) Concise ? S B ) o
b} ULnder dlstlnct heads ?

Z) ‘NUmerOd consectivoly B .
d)' Typed in double space On'ona
' sido of the paper %

18,  Have the partlcdlars for interim

order praycd for rndlcated with
reasons ?

19, -'whcther all tho femcdies,have
‘heen ~xhausted,

dinest/
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Alleshabac,

Circuit Pench, Lucknow.

Date of Orders July 18, 1991.

O.A. No. 310/89.

Saheb Din ...Bpplicant.,

Mr, J.» Prasad .. .Counsel for Applicant.

V.

Union of India & ors. .+ .Respondents.,
Mr. V.K. Chaudhary ...Counsel for Respondents.

e ' CORAMs

10t Pastremar e ey AT

The Hon'ble Mr. Ka,shal Kumar, Vice Chairman

The Hon'ble ¥r. D.K. Agrawal, Judl. Member

MR, KAUSHAL KUMAR, VICE CHATRMANG

In this application filed u/s 19 of the
Administrative Tribunals‘Act, 1985, the applicant,
who isvemployed as Lover Division Clerk (L.D.C.)
in Song & Dréma.Division, Ministry of Information
and Borarcasting, Govt. of India, has challenged
the orc¢er dated 24.10.89 filed as Annex. 3 to the
application, xk by which the order dated 30.6.89
transferring him from Darbhanga to Lucknow at
i his own request was superseded. The spplicant
. . has continued to k remain posted at Lucknow under
thef?irection of this Tribunal given on
10.11.89. The reason given in the counter affidavit
kx filed by the respondents for céncellationvof
the or-der dated 30.6.89 is that one Ram Gopal
was also posted as a L.D.C. at Lucknow and who

*//4L\'/&Lﬂﬂ2} on transfer fron Darbhanga vide order dated
(272(9)
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30.6.89 filed as Annex. 1, had made a

a~yputa.
representation having been -£ina}ly considered,
w

the authority at Delhi had pasced the impugned

representkation for raﬂainigg at Lucknow and his

order dated 24,10.89.

2. We have heard both the iearned counsel
regarding the legality of the transfer order,
the competence of the concemed authority to
issue the orders/dated 30.6.89 and 24.10.89, but
we do not consider it necesgary to e xamine these
various contentions in view of the submissions
made by the learned counsel Shri Chaudhary

appearing for - the resporients.

3. Shri Ram Gopal has sirice been‘promoted
to thepost of Upper Division Clerk (U.D.C.), accor-
«dingly, there is a vacancy at Lucknow against
which the applicant canie accomhodatéd. The
lesrned counsel Shri Chaudhary‘states xlr at the
Bar that the respordenté are not going to
implement the impugned order dated 24.10.89 and

: A A
that the applicant will be allowed to-%%yposted
at Luckmow unless kh®xmxkg afresh order is issued

by the competent authdrity.

4, In view of the submissions made bv the
Y

learred counsel for the respondents, the present
gpplication has become infructuous, vhich is,

accordingly, dismissed., The parties are directed

to bear their own costs,. / //ﬁbALubll
W le. KEG;X:a*kNQZ\. , ,(//ﬂ\' (97 P/
(D.X. Agrawal)f877»?/ (Kaushal Kumar)

Jg.}‘*‘l, ' ) ' Vaca
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL®“H meovf
" BENCH LUCKNOW,

' Claim Petition nos 410 of 1989.(

Saheb Deen sooseeces  Petitioner/Applicant,
, o Versus - | |
Union of India & otherseesesse Respondentyy.
L‘ﬁ L
© SlNo,  Particulars  Page Noss
}{ o - e , ‘
| 1 - Claim Petition 1to 1
. 24 Annexure Nos 1 S i3
// 'y' . 3 Annexure Nos 2 [‘j
b, | Annexure Noe 3 | A
| € Ly VTN
De | Power

e

Lucknow :Dated _ o | |

4_ o Janoyclo )40
G l) e 1989. ) Advocate N

Counsel for the Petitioner/
Applicante
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o IN “THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT LUCKNOW~-BENCH,
& . | | , LUCKNOW.

CIAIM PETITION HO. 3]0 OF 1989.,(Y

.......

.......

j APPLICATION under Section 19 of the Administrative Twibuw
ols, Act, 1985,

Between

Saheb Din aged about 45 years, son of Sri Muneshwar
‘Prasad resident of 529/258, Rahimnagar, Mahanagar,
e Lucknow. | ' |
| ’ ‘Petitioner/applicant.
Versus
T.Union of India Ministry of Information and Broadcasting

Government of India Shasgtri Bhawan, New Delhi.

2.Director of Song and Drama Division, 15/16, Subhash

j\_“' Marg, Dariyaganj, Delhi.
ALY :

.3.Deputy Director (Administration) Song and Drama

Division, 15/16, Subhash Marg, Dariyaganj, Delhi.

e 4. Regional Deputy Director Song and Drama Jivision,

;jff/(/’ 116-A, Faizabad Road,lucknow. '
// . o .
W L ' | ’ ‘e e 206 RespondentS.

Details of application,

1. Particular of petitioner/applicant.

(i) Name of applicant: Saheb Din.

(ii)Name of father: Sri Muneshwar Prasad,

(iii) Age of applicant: 45 years,
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(iv) Designation and particulars
of office (Name and Section)
in which employed or was laét

employed before ceasing in services

The applicant is employed as Lower Division
Clerk in Song & Drama Division Ministry of
Information and Braadcasting Government of

India, 116-A, Faizabad Road,Lukknow.
(v) Office address: 116-A, Faizabad Road, Lucknow.

(vi) Address for service of the notices-

529/258, Rahim Nagar, Mahanagar, Luckuow,
2. Particulars of the respondents:-

(i) Name of the respondentss=-
(a) Union of India Mionistry of Information
. and Brgodcasting Govermment of India
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
(b) Director of Song and Drama Division,
& 15/16, Subhash Marg, Dariyaganj, Delni.
(c ) Deputy Director (Adanlstratlon)Song and
Drama Division, 15/16, Subhash Marg,
Darlyagang, belhl._ _ _
(d) Regional Deputy Director Song and Drama

Division,-iib-A, Faizabad Road, lucknow.
(ii) Name of the father: NeA.
(ii) Age of the respondent:  N.A.

(iv) ues1gnat10n & particulars of office(Name and
S Statlon)in which employed.

Song and Drama D1v¢310n 116-A Faizabad
Road, Luckoow..
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3.
" Ze Particulars of the orders against which:

S appllcatlon is made:

| Ay The appllcatlon against the order No. A=2201°

| ?/8 ~Admn-I(Vdated 24,10, sgdbéssed by

-

“Be eputy Dlrector (Adminlstratlon)

(iﬂ Subject in brief: Te petltloner/appllcant
was employed'on~the post
of lower division clerk Song and Drama Divi-
sion, Ministry of Information and Broad-
castidg, 1167A, Faizabad Road, Lucknow.
The applicant'was transferred from 116=4
Faizabad Road,lmcknbw, in the month of
. October, 1982 fe Song and.Drama Division
'Darbhanga and Ram Gopal Was ad justed 05 the
place of appllcant at Lucknow wnen he was
- newly appolnted and due to matupulation of
the respondents ‘he was not directed to join
at Darbhanga . The petit ioner JOlned at
Darbhanga and he was-in continuous service
at Darbhangé. The‘petitiopér’s transfer was
due.after thre; years and heﬁwas transferred
oy order No.1/1}894S & D/Iko dated 30.6.89
and he was relieved by order dated 7.7.89
from Darbhanga and Joined at ILucknow on
10.7.89 and started to discharge his duty
on the post of lower divisibn clerk and
after joining uhe petltloner the transfer
order of the petitioner dated 30,6.,1989 pas-
sed by the Regional Deputy Director was
cancelled by order dated 24.10,1989.

4, Jurisdiction of the Tribunal:

The applicant declares that the subject-
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mattef of the order egainst which he wants to
redressal is within the jurisdiction of this
Hon'ble Tribunal, J

Iimitations )

The applicant further declares that the applica-
_fion:is4within_ﬁhe lim.tation prescribed in

section 21 of the Administrativebdst, 1985,

The facts of the case:
A) That the petltloner was appointed in the

Sonv and Drama D1v131on Ministry of‘Informatlon

-and Broadcasting at Lucknow and the petitioner

discharged his duty;efficieetly, deligently and
honestly. He always discharged his duty whole fime
and avoided his personal work but the petitioner
could not fulfil the desires of His officery

and failed to satisfy his wishes having done his

‘personal and domestrlc work and one post of Iower

Division Clerk was vacant ip the Department of
petitioner ;t Darbhanga in the year 1982 anpd *. >
for the Vacant,pos% appointment_of one Ram Gopal
has been made but he was not directed to joint at
Darbhanga for adJustlng Ram GOpal at Iucknow, the
petltloner was transferred at Darbhanva/on the

place of petitioner Ram Gopal was adjusted_at

Lucknow.'

B) That the petitioner was transferred by the
Reg10nal~ Deputy Director of Song and Drama
Division by order dated 50.6.1989 from Darbhanga
to Lucknow and in compliance of transfer order

the petit ioner was relieved by order dated 7.7.1989



o ] ' 1/
oo, | | <f§j)

50

from Darbhanga and the petitioner submitted the

joining report at Iucknow on 10.1.1989 in compliance
f of the transfer 6rder and same day the petitioner
joined at Iucknow and start to discharge his duiy.
Against the petit.ioner no compliénd: was mde by any
] perSon or any officer of the-office of %he applicanﬁ
“{ﬁ 7 , and work of tne petltloner was: also superior than that
of other employee and he was ncvbr warned and obhained
excelewt entries in his Character Roll. The work of
the petitioner was”alsoAabove of the average for the

; period 10.7.1989 to uptil.now.

~ C)  That Rem Gopal with the manupulation of the

| [ . leaders hie approached the opposite party no.2 arm

f' Director called the reports from‘the Regional Deputy

| Directdr. Regional Deputy Directow: has submitted his
reporf in 15-16 pages. In the report the Regional

j Deputy Director levelled many charges about his

| |  negligence. But the Director has not passed any order

P | and the Deputy Director (Adminis%rafion) was influenced

‘ | by Rem Gopal with the help of leader and the Deputy

! | 'Direc%or (Administration) has cancelled the order of

| transfer of the petitiouner datéd 50,6.1989. In the x u~

order dated 24.10,1989 passed by the Depuiy Director .

(Administration) it is mentioned that the applicant

was transferred in public interest but the retfansfer

| , - of the petitioner was made agaimst the public interest.

| D) That the peﬂltloner joined at Lucknow on 10.7. 198

{ and any how he got his children admLtted in school and

2 g

Lucknow axu Engllsn School &% WMahanagar, Iucknow and thée

his children were getting education gwm ceie
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 said transfer order dated 30.6.1989 was cancelled

by the Deputy Director (Administration) withouf any
right and aq@dnz the petitioner was rétransferfed

.by order dated 24.10.1989, the first fransfer of the

‘petltloner was made by order dated 30.6.1989 and the:

petltloner JOlned on 10 Te 1989 and W1th1n 3 months
another transfer order was passed and his transfer
order dated 30.6.1989 was cancelled affer joining
the petltloner. The order dated 24.10,1989 was passed
by the Deputy Director (Admlnlstratlon) in arbltrary
manner w1th malafide 1ntent10n and W1thout applying
his mind for harassing the petitioner. The said
transfer order is illegal and against the.provisions
of law and was passed in violation of mtural justice

and Article 14p16 of the Coustitution of Indiay

E) That the Deputy Dlrector(Admlnlstratlon)
has not con31dered that the petitioner was transfer-
red in October, 1982 and ~Joined at Darbhanga and hlS

transfer was due after 3 years but he remained at

~ Darbhanga for about 7 years and he was transferped

to Iucknow by the Régidnal Deputy Director but the
said transfer order was superceded by the Deputy
Dlrector (Admlnlstratlon) with malaflde 1ntent10n and
he has_passed order dated 24.10.1989 in arbitrary
manner and against the interest of the applicant and
the'Deputy Director(Administration)has not considered
that the petitioner joined on 10.7.1989 and his
children have been takidg their education at Lucknow
and within 3 months he has passed another trénsfer

order.
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F) - That the Deputy Direcéor_(Administration)
h;s has no right f@@mﬁ@m‘or jurisdiction to gmpersede
the omder passed by the Reglonal Deputy Dlrector.
It is pertlnent to mentlon here that the transfer
order datedA30.6.1989 was passed by the Regional
Deputy Director who was ceméetent for the same. But the

said order was superseded by the Deputy Directar

(Admlnlstratlon) who is not competent for the same,

| There is also no prov1s10n to supersede or cancel the

transfer ordcr after joining the petitioner., The said
two orders dated 30.6. 1989 and 24,10, 1989 were passed
within 3 months and the petit ioner was in serv1ce at
Lucknow about 3 menths. In these circumsﬁances the
order dated 24.10, 1989 is illegal and is llable to
be set aslde and the same order is no order in the

eye of law.

G) That there is no prov1s1on to pass order for
etransfer, cancel or supersede the transfer order

within 3 months a#i after joingng the applicant., Te
order dated 24;10.1989 was passed only for the harag-
ment of the petitioner/applicant. There are several
Government Orders that the employee shall not be
transferred in the mid session;but retransfer order
was passed in the mid session against the Govt.order.
In the Government order, it is also mentioned that if
it is ecessary to transfer the Government employee,

it is mandatory to take permission from the Minigter

concerned and without prior permission of the Minister

the employee shall not be transferred in the mig sessior

But the transfer of the retitioner has been made by
the Regihewed Deputy Director in the mid session which

is against the provisions of Government order. It is
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-also pertineunt to mention here that the Election

of the Member of the Parliament and Member of Iegis
lative Assembly(li.L.As) was declared on 19.10.1989
and there is also vaérﬁment Order that during the
Eletion the enployee shall not be transferred but
'%, 2 the transfep qrdgr was passed on 24.10.,1989 in

violafion of the Provisions of the Government

i order.

| H) .That the Deputy Director (Administration)‘
: - superseded the order dated 30.6.1989 by his ordes
- | dated 24.10.1989 i arbitrary manner vwith malafide |
i ¢ | intention for haféésing the applicant. The applicant
wag 1n accommodation of rented house at Darbhanga
} and the said house at Darbhanga was vacated by the
| applicant afterihis transfer at Lucknow(and the
| said house at Darbhanga was Vacated by the applicant
: after his transfer at Lucknow)amd thesaid accommo-
’5\53 1 dation was let o@t to another personson.Buring the
; mid session, it is not possikacs to téké house for
‘ rent at Darbhanga and it is also not possible to

shift his fanily and children at Darbhanga'by the

petitioner and the study of the children amd the pe-

titioner will suffer when he went at Darbhanga and
3 it is also not possible to stay the fanily at Luck-
? now and the petition shall remain in service at
Darbhanga. Without supplying the copy of order
dated 24.10.1989 the respondents are ionsisting the
petiticoner on 2.11.1989 to hand over the charge and

Join at Darbhanga. The petitioner requested the
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9.

respondent no.4.§o supply the copy of order dated
24.10.1989vbut‘the copy of the said order was not
supplied saying that there is no nééé for supplying
ﬁpe copy. The petitioner requested him that he will
‘challenge the order dated 24.10.1989 in proper court
and for the same, the same may be supplied but ulti-

materly the copy of order dated 24,10,1989 was not

given to the petitioner and anyhow the petitioner

" noted the order dated 24.10.1989.

I) " That fhe pétitidnér has.a1SD given represen-
tétion against the order dated 24.10.1989 on 2.11.198¢
when he knew about the transfer order but ‘the respon-
dent no.4 insisted the petitioner to go at Darbhanga
forvjoining his.service and he told that his
representatipn would not be considered because the
order was passed on the basis of political influence
and the respondenf No. 3 fold.him that the order dated
24.10.1989 should be followed.

Details of remediess exhausted:

The petitioner declares that he has
availed the remedies by way of representation. There
i1s no remedy agaiwst the transfer order and against
the order there is no provision for appeal or revi-
sion;‘The petitioner has given represenfation on
2.11.1989 but the same was returned by the respondent:
no.4 saying that the petitioner should join his

duty at Darbhanga lmest,by £.11.1989.

—
Matters and provisions filed or pendending with

other courtss-

The applicant further declares that he had
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not previously filed any application, representation

or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this

"5z application has been mde before or aty court

of law, any other authorities or any other Bench of
the Tribunal nor any such application, representation

or suit is pending before any Eiucrreswrk of them.

v9; Reliefs soughts

In viéw of the facts mentioned in para 6 above

the applicant prays for following reliefgs:~

A-That order or direction may be issued for quashing

9
the order passed by the respondent no. 3 dated 24.10.1?%

containel in Annexure No., 3,

B-That order or direction may be issued thereby

directing the ‘respondents not to wb{nvg%ﬁhereby
directing the respondents not to implement the order
dated 24.10,1989.

C=That order or direction myy be issued in favour of
" the petitioner which this Hon'ble Tribunal deems just

and proper in the circumstances of the case.

D-That the cost of the petition may be allowed in

favour of the petiioner.

10~ Interim order if any prayed for -

For the facts amd reasons stated in para no.6

it is prayed that the implementation of the order

dated 24.10,1989 may be stayed and the respondent

may be directed not to implement the order dated 24.10.
1989.
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N 11. That in the event of application belna.sent by
i

the reglstered post it may be stated whether the appli=-
cant desires to have oral hearing at the admission stage
and if so he shall attache.self address poat-card/lnéand-

letter at which intimation revardlng the date of hearlng
should be seunt to him:-

The application is being pereEﬁally presented
befbre‘this Hon'ble Tribunal,

N T . 1 - T
. e, E- e P T e e e T
. P RS SV o) N L e 1Y A;Jlxik
. s . - N .
[] . N
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12. Particulars of the Batk=Draft/Postal order in

respect of the application fee:-

(i) UName of the. Bank on which drawa s [il.
(ii) Wo. of the Indian Postal Orderi=
S DD |
| 6 839249,
(. | | (iii)Name of the issuing post officesHigh Court

- Post Office, Iucknow.
i
' (iv) Date of issuing of the postal order: 2, 11.1989

(v)" Post office at which payables G.P.Q. Luck now.
? 13 Iist of enclosuresi—
J . -

_ 1.Transfer order dated 30.6.89 passed by the
,;/1Zféé%gij[//7 Regional Deputy Directar. ‘
o * 2.Relieving Order dated 7.7. 89 passed by the

Producer.

3. Camcellation of transfer order dated 24.10,89

passed by the Deputy Director(Administration)

V.

Verification.

I, Saheb Din aged about 45 years, son of Sri

Muneshwar Prasad, posted as Lower Division Clerk in
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the office of Song. and Drama Division 116-A, Faizabad
Road, Lucknox ys resident of 529§258, Rahim Nagar,lahanagar,
Lucknow, do hereby verify that the contents of paras |
1 to 19 of 'Ehis petition are true to my ?ersonal k’nowledge
and those of paras (( | T

g : Cuﬂ)/ (c(q )/ GLU) e

are believed by me to be true on legal advice and I have

- R -

not suppressed any ma“ﬁerial facts. »
) \

Lucknow, : " A

_Dated:N‘bvember‘é s 1989, Applicatinmx.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL LUGKNOW BENCH
| n LUCKNOW.

S N
Claim petition No. of 1989.

Saheb Din. ceens Petitionér/applicant.
Versus

Union of India & otherse ... Respondents/opp.parties.

e

list of the enclosures.

1. Enclosure No.1-typed copy of the transfer order
dated 30.6.89 passed by the Regional Deputy Directar

,
ot
Ry

2. Annexure No.2 typed copy of the relieving Order
dated 7.7.89 passed by the Producer.

3¢ Anne xure No.3—can:ellafion order of transfer order

dated 24,10.89 passed by the Deputy Director (Admn).

4. Annexure No.4- Representation dated 2.11.1989 which
{j]lw \ returned to the petitioner.

@
Lucknow, L tja,M?ycb\4
Dated:November {, , 1989. Advocate

Counsel for the
petitioner. ——




Annexure No, \

Noe 1/1/89/S & B/UKO
-Song and Drama Div151on

Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

Government of Indiag

116-A, Faizabad Road,
Lucknow- 226007
Dated : 30.6.1989

6§bﬁ§

Shri Sahab Din Lower Division Clerk, Song and

Drama Division, Darbhanga Certre is transferred to
Lucknow Regional Office of the Division vice Shri Ram
Gopal, Lower Divisionvclerk; Song-and Drama Division,
Lucknow of the Division with immediate effect,

26

Se

be
Se

As the transfer of Shri Sahab Din has been

made at his own request, he will not be entitled for
any transfer benefips. '

- Shri Ram Gopal will be entitled for transfer

benefits as per rules, -

~ Certified that the these transfers are

- regular, S S
Sd/-Ellisible
30=-6=89 '
( HoP.Solanky )
| - Regional Deputy Directors
Copy to = o ( . .
1. Shri Sahabdin, L;D.C.,Song & Drama: Div151on, Darbha-

. nga (Through producer, S&DD, Darbhanga)s

Shri Ram Gopal,L;ﬁ;C;,S&dd;LudknowawHe is instructed
to hand~over COS charge to Shri K.R.Chaudhary and
cash section to Smt. Neeta Sinha immediately,

Producer, Song & Drama Division, Darbhanga with

. instruction to reléive him immediately,

Payw& accounts Officer, All IndiaRadio, Lucknows

Director, S&DD,New Delhi with reference to the ordef
Noo A~31016/4/87-ADMN,I dated the 10th July, 1987
regarding delegation of power to Reglonal Deputy

Directors

sd/aElliéible
30-6~89

( H.P.Solanky )
Regional Deputy Director.
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‘ / Anaexure No,:j=—
no.A-zzo12/1/83§eD(DBG) mag

| Song and Drama Division
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting,
Govte of India, '

i

Tutor's Bunglow,

{_ | Harahi Tank,
; Darbhanga
. - Dated the 7th July 1989
- 5 ‘ - .
n OFFICE ORDER | ‘
3 In persuance of order Nos 1/1/89-S & D/Lko,
. Dated‘30-6-89 and telephonic conversation with Dy,
Y | - L o o ' '
| Director, LucknOW'regarding transfer of Sh.Sahabdin,
L """ D.C. from )arbhanga to Lucknow offices
- She Sahabdin, L.D.C. is hereby relelved from
1 hlS duty today i.e. 7.7.89(A.N ) and 1nstructed to
(o
A0

report Dy. )1rector, song & Drama D1v1sion, Lucknow

-

lmmediately.

sd/= Ellisible

," e 7.7.89
She Sahabdin, ( M.N.Dubey )
L.D.C. Producer.

Copy to Dy.Director, Song & Grama DIVlSlon,

Lucknow for information and necessary action pl.

( M.N.Dubey )

‘ | | Producer.
Af‘




p o v @

| NosA=-22015/2/89/Admn,. I -

- Song- and- Drama Division

Ministry of Informatlon & Broadcastlng
P eocscecs s I

:;.:) -

15/16 Subhash Marg
.'Darya Ganj}lBelhi-110002

' Dated : 24th Octe, 1989

Obvﬁ”'D' E R

In supersession of Lucknow Regional Officeis,
. order No.1/1/89/S&D/IKO dated 30.6.1989, SheSahab Din,
Lower Division Clerk, presently working at Lucknow,

X | | ~ is transfered to- Darbhanga office of the Division with
' immediate effects

2. Consequant upon-the transfer of Sh. Sahab Din,
She Ram Gopal, LeD.Co, - (under transfer) is posted at
Lucknow Regional Office, - : R
3. - ‘The transfer of Shri Sahab Din ig‘ordend ‘in -
publlc interest and he w111 be entitled for all trans-
fer benefits, |

~ sd/= Ellisible
" ( Mohan Lal )
_ Deputy Director ( Admn,’)

S*:D‘ Copy to :- . e o
j ' 1+« S/She Ram Gopal and Sahab Din, L.D.C.,
~ song and-Drama Division(Through D.D.

< Lucknow)e'
F%ﬁ | R Depyty Director, Song & Drama Div131eno
, ’ " Lucknow. ' :

3¢ P & AO; in account with S & DD, Lucknows
4, Producer, - Song and Drama Division
~ Darbhangae

5¢ Personal file of each individual.

6. Guard file ( Adme )« |
% sd/=-Ellisible

o - ( Mohan Lal )
cypffjfﬁ}a@r\\\;;% ' | Deputy Director(Admn, )
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in the Central Administrative Tribunal at Lucknouw
HBench LucknesW.-

O.A. fiee 310/ 1989 (L}

1989 -

. AFHILAVL] -

8 M

D.lSII."_CéUFE'i';
e

Sﬁhch f.}t_‘@n €6 00060084 E D eEBBR G LT SO LSS ﬁf\plicaﬂt.

Unien ef Indis BNO GHherS.vencosiecooe RESpsndente,

&

FFPfLdavit
i,Ssheb Deen. aced absut 55 years, S/e Muneshuar
Qr&saé,&/@ 529/258,Rahim Nagar ,flahanacar,Lucknew, de

hereby selennly affirm and state en eath as under i-

1 That the depenent is the applicant and as subh

@ is fully cenversent with the facts ef the depasecd

That the neticed were delivered te the depenent

7.11.1989 at abeut 530 PM by the O0ffice &f the
&dministr&?iva_Tr;bungl and QGpﬁnent s&:ved”thg neticea
alsnouwi th the duplicates ef pe titien with ANnexures

and representatiens te the respondants ne.d en 8f11.89
at abesut 10 &.f1. in his Qf?ic&. The depenent sent the

~

ices,duplicates ef petitien with Annerures and

ot

ng
and representatien te respendants ne. 1 te 3 en
8.171.1989 in the merning thresugh the Speed Pest

» &2'



. G (2 )

(Recistéred Pest &f Aereplane) and %havsame Was
delivercd te respsndants ne.l te 3 en 8.11.1989 and
en 8.1197589 the respundant ne.d has alss inferned

te mthcr t?S?“”duﬁﬁs erut'the abeve nated case and
abeut the recciving of nﬁﬁiceg alanggith dqﬁlicaﬁms
ef peﬁitiﬁn and represcntation. Abeut the receiving
of natices alencwith duplicates ef petitisn,ropresen-
o o o —
tatiens by the Speed Pcst by the respzndanidnetd te 3
ﬁpl8.11,89.th9 fmcts_came ;n the knewledge &7 the
demvn@nt gfte; naking #he_enquiry frem the effice ;f

the respendant ne.4. The photestat cepy of the nstices

aheut the receiving and Festal receipts of Speed Past

It are being annexed as Annexurc M#, f-1 and A-2 te this
affidavit,
3. . That the srder dated 24.710.1989 was net

implemented se far and the deponent is still helding

«r

[ 2add

the charoe ¢f h

s el

Lucknaws ~—tEpenent

Dateds (ol 2

s nost

.

e

I,abeve nomed depppnent de hereby verify that
the centents of pora \ te 3 ero true t5 my pesenal

fkneuledge and the centents of paro———>tbs Apm
believed by me_tn be cercced.

/

4 s /’ I/l-
/

Beponent,

JA vovle Qﬂ-ﬁw{
AV
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Ew THE CEWPRAL ADMINISTRAIIVE TRIBUAL, ALLAMABIZ
CIRCUIT LENCH, LUCKROW.
Q*g.t '
o . Gandhi Bhavan, O.D¢Rasbleny,

oy, LWUCKIOW = 226 D01
(Registration Wo, J/° of 1989 |

HO«CATAXD/Tud/Ch/ dated .

' 5(‘ é\:’g (" J/ N

APPLICART(S)
VERS U

e o] Jadie

rlom take sotico thet the applicant abowe naned
has prescribed sn application a copy whereof te esuloud ,
hordwith uhich shs Been reigstered in this 'I:xi.banlpl gaid e T
£ixed /¢ ectm— day of X
for ©- el i ' ’

b Lol YUNT RS 2
L

¥ ®

“\!!. no appecines is made on your behalf, you
b X oF by scut cpa duly aathorised to Act and pled
bahalf 42 tha oald aoplication, it will be hWeord
: in mr ubamn.

uimt nwm m ths seal ?f the wwm
, day of — Vs,

LI N

Por mwm mam N

... ' ) y
O /l!?:ﬂy‘ / ]/f’/‘ L0 ‘11/(¢1‘( )/( ﬂ;/ / / /( / ,‘ICL. s sy e r'/_, ,~/ ,-‘.,-'_(/ [ /“.r;/‘

(’)CV}' (,{ J;/t( Cy (,J\Cu«f;/,g ‘}‘thf,t‘ (', e e Jocl

L.'t(?c 14,1_‘ < ';(f e '/ e e 'J/-f'l‘ cifo e AT
o““' y,
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R geened T C:Ww%m Se gy e B

/ , KA SRV N
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ma QS T AT
Sone & Drama Divislon
SELIRY J o 3T HATAY
Aot oy T B
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009 S, LAl T ATTAR

vty 1 mzabad Roud Luckneone,



b
Ay




el e ek IR e — . .
\.. [ JETR G A Tl S e PSR, A Aot en ol W0 el S SN l"g,"f;.zbw e Ve
E i e

B s kW 17T

Paaindnical §

H APty - ) - ‘
X i &fte q1e%5) i
VoooRpests ¥
: L e I
A RN A 0% f .
‘0 mmount,of Stam i
; oy faedt A A
" - Recsived @ Regi s

b qRarE &7 am
: 1. Addressed 0 v ‘
, : IR (L {1 (Wl /‘ ey },) L
a B AP tnsured for Rs. (in ure{)( /‘ "'c ) :
:' ) \ ' qs$ -a. sollpiveorne X l{o”’"“ Wa mgz q‘) - n
3 Insurance foe Rs. O&m we»ght (in words) ”

: Lo oAt wy arg ¥ Sat....,......
| . N
§ - EEt§adm W&!‘g:a“i/ e mﬁaﬁwfmﬁ@% mm‘c ;
. ) . i?:dmo;:j.m‘ i -and : y. ‘s;:m{ °'R°Wﬁ'es" ,
.1' . ’ \ . arte (ﬂ'o,Sl L " . 3

b apesr wa7%/No, 148’ l b

 amg ag e fendt @ :;eu 50"1‘93{3’1%- |

Lo : fo . Amount of Stamps aTfi . ~
f & fady mmmm --------- f
o Received a Registerq nsuw
. “a-qﬁ %’t q‘q ﬁ ............... , (
. ; Addrew to
B L »ﬂﬁﬂtgg(v & M
» C . Insured for Ré. (in {res) P
l. . ﬂm !gE‘- ﬂonv, ...... $aape qﬂ”"""'m ﬂm:f ﬁ
- iosumnce fee Rs, f Worqht (in S :?

AR AT AR ¥ o,

. L | rarpennbaseatirinss ,. cbendras’ . ,“»,
‘ Rk o ?7;,/@

P

P m‘l‘%m’hmﬁﬁn S wﬁaﬁafqnﬂi m*m',
v Issued subject 1o terms ' Signature of Receiving Off.cer -
. conditions in P. Q, guide :
? . 2
' k - - \x« - - B .
v "

. . au;‘f gte-51 o l 4;9 :
‘ (R P51 , ﬂf‘ﬁlNo; v
: 163492

_Emeae zm‘ fmz‘thﬁu Fo .

Amount of Sta Hix RsD,y’ g 45
o s A B (?,xf
egisirdd dingure p

(m tigute ords)

b atar] gesbo oo - Ga-an»a (i H) oo
b ., {inswrance ew( wordsy .
o AR nm ) anND—(/‘)ﬂ ?’— g

o f 70 Namaand s of sendes o
fv/,“ " z‘mﬁgﬂ' D‘L\d Da........“.,\ .........
/}, e & Wl S A D QAT faTRE grAIT

., a"} L*ﬂ{ « ¥ aq-t i g Poeas ~~iﬁ ..g‘-‘:..,...u‘_
kn:umd forms f{}%], .‘ /‘, ) ‘

L’::;?m’%&'@;{r&mﬂw 0'%5 By Ot |

L R —y TG Rgpeieg

re -7’ m \
v . » G, oo ;:-? M \_1

;‘ M\ [IeS-+ 503
‘\-;? I i ~/D/lri88°f
N \ ~,”' . r-::
- -"4/ ”/



|

T Ynoel AT (@

= gale@a oy TAIIN Boal AAAALNGGY

R

s qPplcdAeITHI
= OA N st [R8g )
Saheb Been W b o

ey S Sthart .
aqzéxcge qfar’:na“r (3zars=e)
. $ : = lo-1i- (1
do gg B & 0=t & aro g/?% go

o W‘%)Q/IM’GWW D&t(a —

2 Iw fad gegm I AR o

TN Tvvor  #wecde \5f8mi

F A FHA FYF WF (FWR) & § IR fad
g 39 gFgAT H JBle UEIgT Y AT Y IEIA gIRT S
FW GA g Tald 2\ § YRR B A I RS FSA
——— &fw® &R I dleld a1 gk AR ¥ feudt et sy ek
P i oomr age &R AT QASTIAT AT SHAE g1 auT Ide &
P | Pt gt 3R A gAR T U AR @ rfEd &
IR gl & U1 GHEAI IB1§ AT HS IqAT FAT FI AT
gart a1 fauy (wdswEl ) &1 gifew fear suar s o
§AR gIAIGR-IT (gwowdl) g & &F a1 d9 fags &R
gHiS FEIGT gRT & M I8 FIYIE AR FIM THR 2
MR M. A ogg O wer &A1 € fF §F s o9 ww
a1 fedt o} gASR F AT FW ) FR gEEAT  EH
RS & & ReT R foas wyar & a7 & 3ga foeded
R gpd ® 7 e | suf@g T8 FwwEIET e fBar B
gqo] I3 3R AT W FH AT |

00 000 . 000 000

AV AITAT
alo q;q;gq‘.'.- som
anT sUFHT

BEIER >0 g STt oy

Figh (TaTg) ‘ wigit (mang)

lo | et rec 2
fz=is | "gHT 1 9% go




o
A P ol

‘.‘1‘*/'

e\f

BEFORE THE GENTRAL ADMINISI‘RATNE TRIBUNAL

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW
C M- P alsoel
0.A, NO.,310 of 1989(L)

Sahahdeen . | .o Applicant
~vs=

,.Unien'of India and others e Opp parties.r

APbLICATIOh ! FOR TAKING C. A OF
7 QEIOSITE PABTIES ON_ RECORD AXBX

.The Opn031te partles beg to submlt as under*

1, fu That the counter aff1da1v1t could not filed

befere due to 1nadvertent Now the counter aff1dav1t

is ready for filing which are encloSed herewith along

i

with this apnllcatien.

2s . That it is expedelent in the " interest of justice

that the accompanying counter aff1dav1t be very klndly

’ taken on record and decide the case on merits.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that

accompanylng counter affldav1t be taken on record

and decide the case, on merlts.

'i?ti/,,// :
(VK CHAUDHARI)
Advocate,rﬁg Court,

Addl Standing Counsel for Central Govt

- Counsel for: the Opp parties.

Pl

I TGRS IE Y T T A N



- h  B§FORE THE CE”THAL ADMIMIST ATIVE TRINUNAL
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCIKCW

O.A No. 310 of 1989(L}

Sahabdéen .o Eetitioner/Applicant

Union of India and others 7 .. Opp. parties.

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF OFOCITE ?ARTIES.

* s e

I, ‘HPIDLMKY R
W GR fotfwk*]fr,

aocd shout \\LQK,_yvarc, presently p0°ted as

son of

_inzihﬁ&o££$ﬁref Re?ional Deputy Director, Song and

Drama Division, Ministry of Information and Nroadeasting,

Luclnow do hereby solemnly affirm and state as under:-

That the deponent is presentdﬁ,posted as

Lty in\thehoffi€€Wﬂi%the‘ﬁpp.“ﬁérty no, 4

,,,,,

\GV\;né?he has been authorised to file this counter affidavit
\\"’

" on kikx behalf of all the Opp. parties.

— .
P, That the ceponent is well conve-sant
LT ’ Wi'th the faC'tS. of the case and he has reacd and
o | |
v nderstrod the contents of anvlication as well as the
facts given her8in under in reply thereof. i
3. That before giving parawise reply to the o .

aprlication, it is pertinent to give a brief




- -

history of the Case as detailegd belows =

(a) That the Sanctioned strength

in the grade of L.G.C,

in the scale of pay Rs.950~1500,

is one each at Darbhange and Lucknow offices of the

5ong and Drama Division, Ministry of Information

and Broadcasting, Prior to June, 1989, the

applicant was working at Darbhanga office of the

Division and other official 3Shri Ram Goapl at

Lucknow, The aprlicant vide his avrlication.
dated 23,6.89, addressed to Regional Deputy
Director, Song and Drama Division, Lucknow

requested for his transfer from Darbhanga to
Lucknow. The Regional Deruty Director, Lucknow,

n COWSldereQ the request of the arplicant and took

d00151on to accept hls Trecuest and accordingly

de his %= order No.1/1/89/5D/LKO dated 30, 6.1989

‘,,"". P i
ok

issued orders transferring the apnlicant from

Dharbhanga to Lucknow and of Shri Ram Gopal from

Lucknow to Darbhanga. Since “hri Ram Gopal was

transferred by the Regional'Teputy/Director,
; Lucknow, hé made an arveal to the Director, Song
— and Drama Division recuesting for cancellation
of his traﬁsfer orders on verzious grounds,
\
.\‘
S\

L) . O ‘. : - . d
The aprpesl submitted by Shri Ram Gopal was examine

at the Hirs. of the Division at various

J




1 | o
levels upto the level of Head of the Depart-

ment and Head of Department, ie. Director, Song
and Drama Division took s decision to cancell the

trensfer order of Shri Ram Gopal, Accordingly
order “o,4-22015/2/89~Admn, I dated 24th Oct.

1989, were issued by the H@:s; of the Division
under the signature of Deputy.Direcfor(ﬁdmin};

who is the appointing authority for the post of
Lower Division Clerk, It would be essential to
\xb make clear that the Regional Deputy Director, , *

Lucknow has issued orders vide his order dated

30,6.89 under tle powers delegated to him x

as well as all other Regional Deputy Directors i

of the Division by the Deputy Director (Admin}
;;5._who is the competent authority to issue orders
for transfers snd postings in the grade of LIC

in his capecity of being Appointing authority,
A copy of delegation of powers is being filed sa

&gﬁpxurejggto this counter affidavit,

PRELININARY OBJECTION P,

(i} That the petitioner has not exhausted

all the channels of remedies available

to the applicant under rules,

(i1} That the anplicant has failed to
P

meke affected official a party in the case.




T |
AR ‘ | .
In view of this, the apnlication is
. liable to be dismissed for non-joinder
of essential parties.,
Parawise comments,
4, That the contents of para 1 to 5 of the
anplication ne=ds no comments,
o That the contents of pars 6{(a} &%{‘th@
application are admitted to the extent thet
the applicant is working in the Song and Drama

Division., The other points reaised by the

L

petitioner/applicant are irrel®%ant as the
applicant's aoplicetion filed in the High

"{«@;?h% Court of Allahabad, Lucknow Bench in 1982

T

>

%

P

- % has already been decided by the Hon'ble High Coutt
3 I i ’

:‘;}
”wf? in favour of the respondents.

7;&5@; - |
6. That the contents of psra 6(B} of the
application are admitted to the extent that the
applicant was transferred vide Regional Deputy'
pirector's order dated 30.6.89 and joined

Lucknow office on 1C,7.1989. The remaining pert

of the para are considered irrelevant,



7. That the con‘ents of para 6{c} of the

aprlication are incorrect as stated, hence denied

end in reply it is suhmitted that the annlicant

was transferred wkes vice Shri Ram Gonal {another
ke e

LDC of this Eivisiogé%onsequcnt upon his

selection and nomina#on by the Staff Selection

£
I

Commission for the post of LIC at Luchnow office

" JE T

of ihis Divisic n ves appointed with effect
from 15,10,1982 and was working at Luckrow since

\Tﬁ , then continuously¥ transferred to Darbhanga, vide
, {

s - / . 4 v .
Regional Deputy Dirvector's orders dated 20,6, 839,
This order made Shri Ram Gopal aggrieved and

he mate an apreal to the Director(iHead of Departmeent,

“5ong and Drama Division J to cancel his transfer

B, : ' ' . )
%frdcrs on various grounds., The arreal of Shri Ham Gopasl
LB . ) ’ .
;f
]

Jwas examined Af various l-vel at the Hirs. of the

7 E N ETE
Civision anc ultimately Director, 3ong and Drama

‘decidéd to cancel the transfer order issueé by the
Regionel Deputy Directh,A In the meahtimevthe
apclicagﬁ has jéined_Lucknow foice,(but

J//////’ Shri Ram Gopal, initead of joining at'Darbhaﬁga

. .remained on léé&e énd waited for the decision of

the Director. It was to this‘context that ﬁhe Deputy

.

Dirvector{Adnin} who is the apro’nting authority for

the post of LIC issued order VNo.A,2201542/89~Admy., I

v
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deted 24,10.89, This order in fact is ncthing but

maintains the status cquo position of prior to June 1989,

8, That in reply to the contents of para
6(D) to (H} of the apolication it is submitted

‘that as per the details of the family submitted

by the $ applicant is being annexed as Annexure é&,g

to this counter affidavit and his latest arnlication

dated 23.56,89 being annexed as &nnexure~ﬁ&1§ , the
| 1~

petitioner has no issue, He was living at Darbhanga

all alone, Tvery Govt servant including the
apnlicant has right to represent against any order,
to senior authorities. The appfiicant has never

represented agrinst the said order MNo,A-20012/2/
89-Admn.® I dated 24th Oct 1989, as claimed by him

and thus not exhausted all the channels

2. Deputy Director(Admin} Appointing Aufhority)

~and Head df Department(Director ) etc.  Though all
the Govt officialé are under tﬁg obligation to
serve ahywhere in India, but there is no

transfer policy #8 transfer s Govt servant after

a period of three years as claimed by the apolicant,

The transfers asre endy ordered onlytébicompelling
| o <
and administrative reasons keeping in view ef

/‘,m\ -
exegencies of recuirement of service in public intersst,

o
o
%

-
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Since Shri Ram Gopal, has not joined the
‘place of his new poéting ie, Darbhanga znd the
applicant has joined ét Luckﬁow in nuisuance of the

orders of the Regional Deputy Director, the order
ssued by him was partly implemented pending

final decisi~n of the Director, Song snd Drama

Division, on the appeal of Shri Ram Gopal,

The decision of the higher éuthorities /

competent authority and issue of orders in

04‘ -

Supersession of the orderlan authority who is
71
only comretent authority by virtue of the powers

delegsted to him, can not be said to he arbitrapry
and violation of rules without any .substantial
évidence. Thus fhe action on the pari of

the Opp. parties in issuing the order dated

24 Qct 89/xgxmxngxkhaxxmxﬁzx h'chfénly to
zL o5ih ﬂuﬁzJWfJﬁ/szitif q '
maintasin the agZL&vAPz\@f prior to June 1989, is not

illegal and agsinst the provisions of law, but the

-order of the competent authority is legal and valid.

9. That imxxgr the contents of para 6(I} of the

"
apnlication are incorrect as stated and in reply

it is submit+ted that the Respondent no,4 was to

proceed on official tour on 2nd Vovamber 1989 and when

the sonlicent aporoached him he only advised the



-8 -
vapplicant-to obey the ordérs being *that of the

orders of the coﬁpetent auﬁhority and also advised

him to,Submitfﬁis appeal in the office, if he so wishes.

However, instead of meking an appeal to the higher

authorities the applicant filed the application before the

CAT on 6th Movember 1989,

10. That the ocontents of para 7 of the application

- are incorrect as stated, hence denied and in renly it is

stated that under the Law that every Government servant has

aight to apreasl for his grievances. The aprlicant instead

wgggf making an appeal , he filed this apnlication and thus
‘ ”éid not exhmust all the channels of remedies available to

12, That the reliefs sought by the apnlicant are

not tenable in the eyes of law,

‘13,  That it is pertinent to mention here that
the applicant has not yet beeﬁ served with the posting
order nor has been relieved from his present posting as
such there is no cause arises in filing this application

therefore it is not maintainable fmder the law{
A

14, That in view of the facts and circumstances stated

above, the application filed by the applicant is




." | .
liable to be dismissed with costs x% to the

Respondents,

Lucknow,

Verification,

I, the sbove named deponent do hereby verify that

the contents of naragraphs \ to P~

are true to my personal knowledge, those of paracraphs

R to ]I\L‘“ are belisved by me to be
true on the basis of records end information gathered and
\\( those ofvnaragraphs | 2 L 4o \L(
np§?§f ﬁf-ﬁ?érﬁ also believed by me to be true on the bast s of legal
. h

édvaée. No part of this affidavit is false and

noﬁhiﬁg material has been concealed.

( ﬁ%ﬁp %'@oiangy '

Reginnal Neputy Director

know’ Soug cxd Dra aa Divising L
Ministry of Inf mition & Urea  G.sung
Da; ed: 6 ; Dec., 1989' 116(1\ \l ni }‘:{:1,10 {
% | LUGKNOW- 22500/

I identify the deponent who has Sslgiriing 8o re me
is also personally known to me,
y F\&vakg

(Vf/l TanT
(VP CHAUDHART Y

Addl S$tanding Counsel for Central Govt:
49(; Counsel for Respondents,

Solnmnly affirmed before me on"za_ at*~%\NM§m /pm
by the deponent hefore* the Court Comround at Lucknow,

(m/ﬂ/

S 7 Zolevts
C"’ = r\/ !c clw‘*"* ij" b




ZCopy,to $—

Mo A-34016/4/27—Adm, I
o Sonz ond Drana Division .
Ministry o7 Informa%ion and Eroadcasting

Balae e o il o)
B4

o | i _ Teryogan, New. Delhie=2y o5
- ‘ Deted e 10th Judy, 7«1

Song end Drapa Divislon,

Subject & Dzlegation of powers -to Regional Deputy - . *
, ; " Mipcotors for transfer of staff/Staff Artlsts
v : vitiiia thelir Region, . R

AT DIk DU, e AT o TR ORI AR LI AT T
1

Sir; ' : , , 4 . o

0

The question of delegation of additional acninistrativei
powers’ to Regional Deputy Hireduors hac baen under. conslderdses

-

tion of the hendquartirs for come time past, It has now been % ¥

declded o delegate te the Regfonal Deputy Directors the - - g

power of transfer of lon~Cazerted staff and suafi axtists of'.

‘all categories woriing under them within thelr Reglon. C e it
. (=) N < . . }_‘

2, ' 'The 60pies of all such orders lssued by the Reglonal ’

Deputy Directors whould be endorsed to the headguarters for,.ifjw*

information a nd rocords . A
) 0rd RIS

Yours faithfully,

P :
/{‘/\ :/";/L-l{)-/' BRI NS

. ( VoS, Bhanot )
! ' Deputy Difiector(Admn, )

’ ’ T4

1o M1 0fficers/Section at the headouarters,
2o A1l Centres of the Song and Drama Division
3 P, A to D.Dht i) fur fulder,

L, B A to Direstor for foldoen T :
sers in correspondance with . .

0~

5 All Pay & Aucounts Of
" Song ang_D¥nam7 ~
O Guard Iile

LY -

¢ D

e

( Ve"So Bhian't ) .‘. :Vv.‘.-"
Deputy Director(Adme)’

AR

V.3, Bhonot Z S
Deputy Ijirector (Aam.) "
YL . T

15/16, Subhash Marg, . Fi s

g
I,
S 21

iy

™

A RS
. ' &8 ;z- £ _-;

/( 1 Q/‘ ey “‘ "k f' Vo
Ay s e

information to ¢ DeSal(J), Minlstry of T & Bo . ¢ % (¥
; MU B "".',‘ £

/ﬂ . ) ' :’; \‘,:g.-’i

/I fn ., TR

o3 3T

R

. TO . . ' - R . " ° - \‘ > !';:‘ )
All Regional Deputy Directors, : ﬁ|;30?55?}

1
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Name of the. Government servant: ........fé...................
Designation: ’ ......4422.4i1...............

: ya
Date of birth: ,.....4&... ...Zﬁzf(”[.......
Date Of app ointmentz . L3R 2 AN ] . LN 2 ] /&.’. e 0600 G000 b
%tails Of the members Of my f.‘-.ooeooo.oooocoooogooo...oo
family as on v <, : o |
Serial ' Name of the ' Date of ' Relationship , Intial of FRemarks
No, ' members of |, Birth =, with the the Head of
1. 'family2 3 ' officer 4 , office. ¢ 6
e 5/: /’[amed\u—w / ée/fw} thﬂey——— , .
AJ£¢€ . L .

£ éﬂa,m a'[\ 5;5 Kz /Y(cfAeY" ‘»: ' T
~ 5 | |

',é-ey/ ' ! :

3 - Sw[kfwﬁ%*ﬁ 337/ M’V’e o f
' geny PR ‘
' /SqthgW'

ue755 . |

| L. saﬁabwr> :::7 /4 - - | !

1 -
t ' /' 1 /
(' '(
I { ! | { i
B
t '
. I ' ! /s

. NUTE:- Wife and husband shall include reSpectivelyx judicially

I hereby undertake to kegp the above particulars up-to~dateb'
notifying to the Audit Ufficer/ ead of Uffice any addition or alte
ation,

:?'4
¥

twenty-one years of age, including such son or daughter adOpted
legally befone retirment,

. .
; [

: . P Ce m I -
place.ﬁ-ffsfﬁ?zef.. | L gdeb B
Dated the, ./ ....ff ;7....f . Signature of Govermnment g~y

i ‘ servant, . . : ?
Family for thisipurpose means . o 5'#
(a) Wife,in the case of a male Government servant; | ";
(b) Husband, in the case of a female Government servant; | il
(c) Sons below eighteen years of age and unmar#ied daughters below ﬁ{

LT

separated wife and husband.

. -—‘,_‘d..‘.,., ».“J DYy T T A e TR Py
L e NOSRIURL FY { P PN BRI N: SE  =
B e ¥ gt 3,
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VAKALATNAMA

" In the Hon’ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
- At
Lucknow Bench

§;/tu2.z‘i}—@&fﬁ ceereesssssseencessensss PIff./Applt./Petitioner/Complainant

: Verses
-C{va\ ...-.-gf.md.{.@...............Defent./Respt./Accused
KNOW ALL to whom these prefents shall come that [[We.......cccoiiiil.
the above-named....ccoccveeieeieeretienrneriniececstersessriineeresneenese..d0 hereby appoint
Shri V. K. CHAUDHARI ‘Advocate, C%/MMWM S ling. .
,f‘Tﬁ ‘/e ...High Court, Lucknow Bench

(hereinafter called the advocate/s) to be my/our Advocate inthe above-noted case and
authorised him :— '

e snpces

t

To act, appear and plead in the above-noted case in this Court or in any other Court
in which the same may be tried or heard and also in the appellate Court including High Court
subject to payment of fees saparately for each Couyt by me/us.

To sign, file, verify and present pleadings, appeals, cross-objections or petitions for

executions, review, revision, withdrawal, compromise or other petitions or affidavits or other

‘ _ documents as may be deemed necsssary or proper for the prosecution of the said cass in all
- Y its stages:

To file and take back documents, to admit &/or deny the documents of opposite
partys. '

To withdraw or compromise the said case or submit to arbitration any differences
or disputes that may arise touching or in any manner relating to the said case.

To take execution proceedings.

To deposit, draw and receive moneys, cheques, cash and grant receipts thereof and
to do all ether acts and things which may be necessary to be done for the progress and in the
course of the prosecution of the said ceuse,

by | To appoint and instruct any other Legal Practitioner authorising him to exercise the
' power and authority/hereby conferred upon the Advocate whenever he may think fit to do so
& to sign the power of attornoy on our behalf.

And I/we the undersigned do hereby agree to ratify and confirm all acts done by the
Advocate or his substitute in the matter as my/our own acts, as if done by me/us to all
hearings & will inform the Advocate for appearances when the case is called.

And I/we undersigned. do hereby agree not- to hold the advocate or his substitute
responsible for the resuit of the said case. The adjournment costs whenever ordered by the
Court shall be of the Advocate which he shall receive and retain for himself.

And 1/we the undersigned do hereby agree thatin the event of the whole or part of
the fee agreed by me/us to be paid to the advocate remaining unpaid he shall be entitled to
* withdraw from the prosecution of the said case untill the same is paid up. The fee settled
is only for the above case and above Court I/we hereby agree that dnce the fees is paid. I/we
will not be entitled for the refund of the same in any case whatsoever. ' ‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF i/we do hereunto set my/our hand to these presents the
contents of which have been understood by me/us 0On this.....e.ee ceesivemseree.d@y Of caeievianee .--19

Accepted subject to the terms of fees. - Client Client

/ : o /
( Hari Prasad Solanky )

i

Advocate Reginanl r)(pl ty Director
: Soug and Dvrea l)xxm,m -
Ministry of Tnform iion & bxa | Gasting
G()\l oy Judia
116-4, Faiz. Ld e "o,
LUCI{{\(/\\] ’ZGOO]
Tele: No. »73)14
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and state on oath as unders-

IH THE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT LUKKNOW,
LUCKNOW—BENCH.

T QA N0l 0/1 989(L)

§i“"eoum-, “ '
)" -

SahebiDia. | eccccen e Applicant.
Versus *
Union of India & others. <.... Opp.parties.

REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT,

I, Saheb Din, aged about 45 years, son of
Sri Mumeshwar Prasad, resident of\529/258,;Rahim

Nagar, Mahanagar, Lueknow, do hereby solemnly affirm

0

1. That the deponent is the sole petitioner in the

above case and as such he is fully conversant with the

facts of the case and those deposed hereinafter.

o2, That as regards to the contents of pasa no.1

aiid 2 of the Counter-Affidavit, it is stated that
Sri H.P.Solanki has not filed authorisation letter
to show that the opposite parties have authorised him
to file Counter~-Affidavit on their behalf. It is alse
pertinent to mention here that the affidavit was not
prepared on the directions or instructions. After
preparing the Counter-affidavit his name was filled

in. The Counter-affidavit filed by him is not admis-

v.
P2



P

(’cD ,

2e
sible in evidence.

3 That the eontents of pub—para (a) of para

no.3 of the Cennter-affldav1t are denled as alleged.
Sanctlon‘streagth_of_lower-divisian clerks was of
thrée posts, each pest was for Darbhanga,-lucknow,
Nainital and no post of lower division.clerk at Patana,
Thevappoihfmeat of Ram Gopal was made as Lower Division
Clerk in the year 1982 for Naini Tal and Km. Nita
Saxena was appelated by erder dated 6.9, 1982 at Lucknow
but on the bais of polltleal pressnre Ram Gopal _
preséﬁriggéJthe opﬁosite aerties and joined af Lucknow
and KaomeiNerdoc: was_sent-tb Naini Tal for joining
his post on the assuraace that he vould be called for
joining at Iucknow. In the year of 1982, the deponent
vas éarkiag'at Iucknow and was transferred from lucknow

to Darbhanga ingthe year of 1982.§éd-joined atvDarbhanga

‘Regioaal Deputy Dipectorvlucknow is the competent

authority to transfer,and pass any order. Thé'éeponent
wvas transferred by order dated 30, 6.1989 from Darbhanga
te Iucknow and he joined at Lueknow. But Ram Gepal

dlsebeyed the order and dld not jein at Darbhanga and

_started to pressmrise the opposite parties Nos. 2 and

3 with the help of polltical leaders and the opposite
party no.}, asked the report from the oppesite party
No.4 about the transfer, ﬁhe opposite party no.4 .
submitted his report in 16-17 pages and in the repert
charges were lerelled against Ram Gopal. The said

facts have already been mentloned in the applicatlen
but Sr1 H.P.Solanki has cencealed the facta, did not

give reply of the said facts and he hes also no

annexed the copy of the said report with Counter-
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Affidavit. There is ne provision to file appeal
and it is also ﬁértinent to mention here that the
transfer order wés passed by opposite party no.4
and ranksef thé ppposité party nes. 4 and 3 are same
then thepe is no provision to consider thé>said
appeal by opposite party ge;Blagainst the order of
opposite party no.4. The transfer order has already
been iﬁplemeated hence no question arose for its
cancellation., It is,alse-pertinént to ﬁéntien here
that there is no explanation on behalf of the opﬁbsite-
party why ‘the meme of appeal was not filed by Sri
H.P.éolanki wiﬁh‘the Counter-Affidavit and he hah alse
failed to give the account of the bill in counter-
affidavit. It is also pertinent to mention here that
there is no provisions to file the appeal.against the
transfer order and theee is also no provision to
examinglthe appeal at the head-quarters at various
levelt. In the said alleged appeal no opportunity was
given to the deboneat and the order for cancellation
was nel passed by the Director and the copy of the
order, passed by fhe opposite party no.3, was given
to the petitioner. The opposite parti e have no jurig=-
diction to cancel the order dated 30.6.1989 and the
order dated 24.10,1989 is purely illegal ind was

'passed against the provisions of law for harassing the

petitioner. The opposite party no.4 is competent to
pass order dated 30.6.89 and the order dated 30.6.89
isggzlegal and the same has already been implemented.
The contents of the preliminary objections swesn &given
in paras (i) to (iii) are denied. In the application
the petitioner has.aiready stated that the petitioner
gave representationtagaindt the order dated 24.10,1989



W

4,

on 2.11.1989 when *he kmew about the transfer erder

but the opposite parﬁj‘no;4 insisted the petitioner to

go to Darbhanga for joining his services and he told

that his representation could nét be considered because
the order was passed on fhe basis of political influence
afid opposite party no.3 told him that the order dated
24.16.1989 should be followed. The deponent has alse

sent the representations to the opposite parties nos. 1
to 3 through the speed post (Registered post of aeroplane)
and gave representaticn to epposite party ne.4»also.Agaﬁu£
fhe alleged cancellation order the petitioner moved an
application through his counsel but the same :4s pesdi-
w,a T e petitioner is affected by order dated 24.10,89
hence has filed the case before the Hon'ble Tribunal. In
this case no gquestion arose of hen-joinéer of parties

Sri H.P.Solanki faildl to show how much channels are

in the department for_renéd& and in which Acts and Rules

the channels and remedy were given.

4. . That the coutents of para 4 of the Counter
Affidavit need no comments and comtents of paras

nos. 1 to 5 of application are reiterated. As regards
to the céntents of para ne.S of the Counter Affidavit
it is stated that the points raised 1n para 6(a) of
the applicatien are relevant but Sr1 H. P. Solanki how
say that they are irrelevant but the reason of irrele-
vancy was not given in the Ceunter-tffidawit by him.
The wrlt petition No0.5096 of 1982 filed by the peti- i
tioner is still pending and in that writ petttlon the

applications, affidavits and supplementary affidavits

of facts have already been challenged. The centents of




para 6(i)(a) of application are reiterated.

De

5e That the coutents of para 6 of the counter-
affidavit are denied excepted the accepted facts.

The facts given in the para no.6(b) of application

are rel ewant and the éame are reiterated, The
cantents of para 7 ef'thercounter-affidavit are

denied as alleged. Ram Gopal was not selected for
Iucknow. At Iucknow, the petitioner was in service

in the year 1982 and for ILucknow Km.Nita Saksena

was selected but with the help of political ﬁ:essure

Ram Gopal joined at Iucknow and the petitioner was
tréhsferred at Darbﬁénga in the year 1982 and Km. Nita
Saksena joined at ﬁaini-Tal. There is no explanation

on behalf of thevopposite.ﬁarties why Sri_H.I%Solanki
has not annexed the selection and appoiptment‘lettgrs of
Ram Gopal to show that he vas seiected to Imcknow; The
transfer order dated 30.6.1989vis legal and there is no
provision to file appeal and opposite party no.3 had ne
jﬁrisdiction to cancel the transfer order and in the
order dated 24.10.1989 no ground was given for cancelling

the order dated 24.10.1989 which were given by Ram Gopal

s F in alleged appeal and Sri H.P.Solanki ha also not

annexed memo of the alleged appeal with Counter-Affidavit,
The oppesite party no.3 has. no jurisdiction to cancel

the order dated 30.6.1989 or retransfer the applicant

by order dated 24.10.1989. Sri Ram Gopal disobeyed the
order dated 30.6.1989 and started to influence the
opposite parties with the help of political leaders

and on that very besis bogus order was péssed by the
opposite party no.3 on 24,10.1989. In the order dated



.6.

24.10.1989 no where it ig mentioned that persons
maintain status quo. Before 24.10.1989, the deponent
has already joined at Lucknow. In these c1xcumstances
according to status quo the petltloaer is entltled to
have been retalned at Iucknew. The contents of para
ne.6(b) of the application are reiterated. The true
,\,appeintme nt ~_
copy of the order about fayment of Km,Nita Sakseua

is being Annexede as Annexure No,R=1_to this affidavit.

6. That the contents of para no.8 of the counter
affidavit are denied ag alleged, Thewietails of the
family of the deponeut was given by the deponentrin the

E_year 1978 and after that 12 years have already been
~ lapsed.The numbers of the family members have already

" been increased. The deponent has children of hig brother

with him and he got them admitted in the school at
Lueknow. The family of the applicant is in Iucknow and
his transfer had beeh made at Lucknow after 8 years.

The deponent hag ilready made.feprgéentations against the
opder dated 24.10.1989. The deponent has exnausted depart~
mental remedy but there is no p;evision to file the
appeal and it is also pertineat to mention here that

thé ranks of the opposite parties Nos. 3 and 4 are same
then how so eailed appeal was heard by oppesite party
no.3 and allowed the appeal of Ram Gopal but there is no
provision of appeal. There are several charges against
Ram Gopal and about charges the reports in 16-17 pages
were sent by opposite party no.4 to the opposite party
no.2. The said facts were not given by Sri H.P.Solanki
in the counter-affidavit. Ram Gopal was remained at
Iucknow for 8 years and afﬁer 8 years he was transfer xz

‘to Darbhanga. According to contents of para 8 of the
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Counterfaffidavit,.Ram Gopal is bound to join at :
Darbhanga and order dated 30,5.1989.13 legal. There
is no provision to iemain emgleyeﬁ several years
aecording to hiseehoice,at the place_choeep by him.The
transfer order dated 24.10.1989,was-§assed under undue
| i | *  ipfluence of political leadefs and the same was passed
ageinst the public interest, BamAGOpal disobeyed the
order dated'30.6.1989 and at present the said oxder
has not been-fellowedvby.Ram.éOpal.iThe ordef dated
5046.1989 has muk already been implem ested on 10.7.89
when the deponent joimed at Lucknow.‘There’is no provi-
sion to file the appeal and the order dated 24.10,1989
~ was not passed by the higher authority fﬁﬁa'the_epposite

pos

party 1o.2. Tue order dated 30.6.1989 was passed bp the
competent authority but the order dated 24.10. 1989 wag
passed in arbltrary manner with malafldeﬁiﬁnnfien.
There is no prov131on to re-transfer the employee in

few times from one place to other place. When ‘the depo~

- nent joined at Iucknow no T.A & De.A. ete. was given to

,';§?& ' the deponent and for the same the deponent has also no$
'-‘Q‘OZU = 1. " grievance. But the transfer order ddted 24.10. 1989 ig

5' r’f"égiﬁw Eﬁt‘ illegal and v01d. The contents of para 6(d) to 6 (h) of

the appllcatlon are reiterated,

7. That the contents of pafa 9 of the counter-
affidavit are denied as alleged. The deponent has already
| given the‘representafion to opposite party no.4 on 2.11.89
zzfi%g?zz”’ and he has stated this fact in the application, There is
no provision to file appeal, represemtations have already
been given and departmental remedy has alreddy been °

exhausted. The transfer order dated 24.10.1989 hss been
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o ‘
Videgad, challenged and the same is liable to be
I : ~ .

m

are reiterated.

| 8. That the contents éf*para no.10 of the counter-

‘ affidavit are denied. There-is no pfevisionvtq file
appeal and the representation has been given to all the
opposite parties. Sri HeP.Solanki faild to give under

1 what rule appeal is provided. The cantents of para 11 of

the Counter-affidavit.need né comments, The-c@nteats of

para no.12ef the»counter-affidavif are denied. The

depedeﬁt is entitled to get all the reliefs sought

\, fOI‘.

|
!
1
|

e % .
9, That the contents of paras Nos. 13,414 of the

counter affidavit ape denied as'alleged and the oppesite
parties insisted to give the charge of the post. The
deponent mdde representations against the order and
thereafter filed the case before this Tribunal. Tae
application of the deponent is liable to be allowed and
the order dated 24.10.1989 is liable to be quashed. A1l
the facts and grounds given in the application are tenable

. S~
and the same are reiterated. The appilication for vacation

[;
of stay oger given to the opposite parties is liable to

be rejected.

A

Lucknow, . C/Z§?%Zzéf

o
(/;%%;25%’ Dateds February @ , 1990. Deponent.,
Verification, ;

I, the above named deponent do hereby verify



NN

Cq 9
| that the conbents of paras 1 ,teci |
of this .affid_avit are true to my knowledge
and those of pﬁras?{

are believed by me to be true.

Signed and verified the above this

the. Q; th day o:t‘ February, 1990, at courts

Iuck now, i i
Dated: February & , 1990. Deponent.

t
!
;| compound, Luek nowe
|
|
!
|

1 f I identify the deponent ,
5 'Wrm ooy ’\7” dﬁgm has signed before me,

- . 0,:3;
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IN s AD ILITSTRATIV.A T’hB’h\ML AT LUCKH W,
LUCI&A\T()W Bk CH

0.4, No, 310 of 1989(L)

SahibDIN 4 4 & o o e o o o » o s dpplicant
Versus

Union of India and others , . . . Opposite Parbies

Supplementary iejoinder Affidevit,
I, Sahil Din, aged about 45 years, so of ori
HMuneshvar Prased, res 1rent of 5d9/358$ Rahim Wagar,
%hanagar, Lucknow do hereby solemnly,affirm>and‘

state pnvoath as uwnder;..

1, Ihat the depodent is theApetitioner in the above
noted. case and as such he is fully conversant with

the facts of the case as aegoeed herplna’

2o That in the present ée se the deponent has éhalm
le nged the order oated 24.10-89 by vwhich 3ri Ram Gopal
vas transferred at Lucknow.on the place of the neponent
Dy order dated & _2-91 Ram GoyalAwas promoted on the
poet of Upper Biﬁisibn‘CIGrk'from the pOQﬁiof Iowér

| DlVlsion Clerk ané he was directec to join on the
vacant post of Upper.b1V1sion Clerk at Ghandlnﬂrh
The deponent is still Lawerxiivi51on Clerk and his
promotion ﬁas not made and there is no dispute between
theudeponent-and Sri Ram Gopal at present, The oxder
dated 34.10.89 hecane - infructuauou The photostat copy

()
see%



of Promotion order of Sri Ram Gopal is being annexed

as Annexure Ho,SRwa to this affidavit,

5,  4 That Ram'Gopal Tiled r‘presentatlon before the |
opposite parties and wanted ‘his posting at Lucknow on
the promotional post but no post of Upper Division,

. Clerk is vacant hénce his IEpregéﬂtdtiOu Wwas rejected

‘ aqd Sri Ram Gopal gave applicatlon to the opposite
parties that he will»be ready to Join at Chandicarh
on the promotiénal post as Upper.in1510n Clerk and
he has also stated that he will join at Chand;garh

immed iately,

4,  That the depénent has'alreédv beanvdischérging.

%/ | ' his duties at Lucynow as Lower!“ivision Clerk by the
| rder dated éowstQ which is for the deponent sri Ram
Gopal is not affected by the ordem dated. é0m6m89 at
present and the order dated 24m10m89 has becoms infruc.
tuous beeause Sri Ram Gopal is promoted on the post of
Upper Division Clerk, The Qrdér dated gémto;aé csn not

be impleménted because Ran chal*srpromotion;was mad e
| on the,post_of prerIﬁivision Clérk from the post of"’
Lowerl)iviﬂion Clerk and the d@pbnent will be *ransm

ferred on the post of LOWGI]]IVlolO” Clerk and Rar

* Gopal will be transfurred on the post of bpper Divi. -

. slon Clerk, )

5 Thaﬁ the order dated 24m10m89 1s liahle to be |
declared 1nfruc ;uous becsuse Ram Gopalt s promotzoq was

- mede on une post of Upper]}IV1s1ou Clenk,xvv\‘

_Dated Lucknow ’ ééif%iﬁy/
& July, 1991, - -~ “Beponent,

Verificetlonﬁ

L S@hiblﬂln the deponent do hereb3 verify thet
the contents of paras 1 to 5 of this Affidavit are true
to my own knowledge, No part of it is false and nothing-
material has been concesled,  So help me God,

Signed and Varified'thiS\Q%kday oi Ju’
_the court compound at Lucinow,

WW‘O}L‘ v w M\r Wie LA%CH
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Windin t-Bclio, an et attusns R a\rf\mk?m#%
A’\\\\M\Q‘\.\NQ' S,R..ou ' K
No. A=32016/2 O—,
) luOﬂ“ 2 >1141/$1vi%”2n1
Ministry of Inforg tion & Broadeesting
: &% -
15/16 Subhash Marg '
Daryaganj, New lielhi-110002.
bated the 27th Iebruary,. 1991,
ORIBR
= *
The followln, Lowcr-Zivision Clbrk: ajr¢ appointed by
pronotion to the »ost of Upper Division Cliwlk in the scele
of pay of b, 1200~30-1560—EB 40-~2040 with effect from the
date of their joining at the place of theix posting ,
N nentioned againct thelr names:-
. SWeoTEms———TIoscat place  TIECC I DINTINT
) of posting on promotinn
1; Sh.J.V,Krishna- Madras Jodhpur
nurtﬂy. : ‘ '
\1/2 : sh,Ran Gopal Lucknow Chandigarh
Smt., Neeta Sinha Lucknow ' ,.Lucknow
Yt Kn, C Vagantha "Bangelore Guwahati

/ML‘( a“ u//

. —(Mohan LaT. |
hcputy Hirector” (Adun Frmresrmrn e LT e

Copy'to:

\ 1. Bach individusl concornzd (Throush their respective ——

'Crﬁtrolllng Officcr) — The officinls at Sr, los 1, 2

& 4 shall iive their willinsmcss to their Controllln

Offlcers l°tost by 11th harch 91 positively,:

. In case, howcver, any

off101al on hlq reliov1n( dObu not 301n his nsvw place
/imnedistely "of postin on pronotlmléﬁj shall be treatced as refusal
'*tbr =y7il= to accept the promotion and shall be debarred for onc

i uen” l V(-« AY,

3 Sinin, ’

fime. 2, Deputy :1rcctor, Song & Drana vivieion, Madmas/Lucknow/
t . v

Ch~ nuliarh/Bnnﬂﬁlore JGuwnhati with the request that
: the concerned officisls should be rclieved latost by
] . . 18th Msrch, 1991 to report at the placc of their
: : posting aftar'availing cual joinin., tinme,

~" 3, Pay & hccounts Offices in Accounts yith S&LD, Lucknow,

Guwahati, Banzalore, , '
4. /Files of cach individual,

5. £11 officers/sectionr at Hdqrs of the nivision

Guard file (4dmn,I)

- “. L o L
_eeal- — ‘
(MO W LAL)
TEPUTY »ILLCTOR (&iMi, ) _
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‘ IN THE HCN‘BLE CENTRAL ADNMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
| ADDLTIONAL BENCH ALLAHABAD. -
CircuithenchALucknow.' |
C.il.appln. No. ?ﬁf] of 1939, <£~)///’
Ram Gopal aged about 32 years, son of Shri
Bateshwar Dayal, Resident of 4/265 Vikas Nagar,
Lucknow, presently servxng as L. D.u. in thé Office
i of ﬁongs and Drama D1v1s10n, mlnlstry of Informatlon
“and Broad Casthg, 116-A, Faizabad Road,. Lucknow.
«e s ADplicant. .
- In re;
s .  0.A.No,310 of 1989.(L)
. - 4 . ‘
Saheb Deen. ceees " Applicant.
‘ Versus, ‘
Union of India and others. «+s . Respondents.

™,

AEPLICATION FOR VACATION OF STAY ORDER AND I {PLEADMENT
| AS RESPONDENT NO.5.

\ TO, . ) ) \
. The Hon'ble The Vice Chairman, . v \
_ : ‘ \
And his other companion members ‘\
of the aforesaid Tribunal.
The humble application of the applxcanf
named above most respectfully showeth as under:
R That all the facts, reasons and circumstances

have already been enumerated in the C.H.Appln.No.313 of89

. in 0.a.N0.310 of 1989 (L) i.e. in the instant case.
2. . That the applicant is an -affected party in

>




~

L3

. v

-2‘
the instant original application and deliberately

has not been made as a party respondsnt no.5.

3. Tﬁaﬁ the applicant had already .moved
aforesaid civil misc. application on-10.11;1989 before
hhe Divisional Bench comprising of Hon'ble Hr.D.K.
Agarv»*al‘, Jeits and Hon'ble lir.K.Ubayya,a.i. and

don'ble Members were pleased not to consider the

application for impleadment as respondent no.5 whereas

the applicant Saheb Deen in original application had

~made specific allegations against the applicant and

as a result of non cohsideration of aforesaid C.H.
&pplication the orlglnal -application was a&mltted
and the stay for 30 days was granted by the qu'ble

Tribunal vide order dated 10.11;1969.

4. That it is very much psrtinent to mention here

that the applicant Saheb Deen in original application

making allegations against the applicant in para 6&&)

and {c¢) respectively has stated absolutely false in

para 6 (d) and (e) that his children have been admitted

in school and are taking education whereas he is

totally issuiess which is well evident from his
application reguesting transfer from Larbhanga to
Lucknow (annexed as Annegure No.A _l to the C.i.

Appln.No.313 of 1989 in the instant case and is on

record of the Hon‘ble Trlbunal.

5. That the applicant\hadt already joined

~at Lucknow on 3.11.1989 and copy of the joining report

(/45;i;;f::L’f



is annexed as Amnexure -3 in the said civil misc.
application No.313 of 1989 even then the applicant

has nét been paid his salary as yet.

6. ' That it will not be out-of.placé to mention
here that as it was specifically stated in the.
aforesaid C.H. aApplication para 3{b) that the
respondent no.4 is in collusion with the  applicant

Saheb Deen and as such‘deliberately has ¥8 avoided
‘aébearénce befoée the Hon‘ble T:ibuﬁal on 10.,11.,1989.
consequent upcn.which the original application Wasv
admittéd and stay Srdervwas granted'on‘10.ll.l989

for only 30 days which has already expired on

11.12.1989 and as such the same has become infructuous.

Y ‘hat in the circumstances aforeSaid‘if
is very much éx@edient.in the iﬁte;est of jﬁstice
that the Hon'ble Tribunal i»s, pl’gased to vas:afe '
the'étay'ofder dated 10.11,1989 and direct the
applicant Sgheb Deen‘to implead the applicant as
reépondent no.5 for proper adéudication bQCausev

he is the main affected party by the impugned order.

N\

P RAYER,

It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed
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that the Hoﬁ'ble“Tzibunal may'graciously‘be pleased

to vacate the stay order dated 10.11,1989 and Girect

the applicant Ssheb Deen to implead the applicant

as respondent no.5 being main affected party other-

wise the applicant shall suffer irreparable loss and

an Ury.

Lucknow;Dated

A\DAX ~ 1989 =

' Applicant.
Verificgtion. “

I, Ram Gopal, son of Shri Bateshwar Bayal

presently serving as L.D.C. in Songs and Drama

| Deparﬁment, hereby verify that the contents of para 1

to 6 of this application are true to my personal
knowledge and para 7 on legalfdvice which I believe to

be true and that I have not suppressed any material

fack.

Lucknow; dated -
P T

\3'\7—'_ ,1989 , : : applicant.

I}

Identified Shri Ram Gopal L.D.C. Who is

personally known to me and has signed before me.

oS o 4t ¢m§'ﬂ\~&\\ QR A i, -

(ToN.Tewari )

advocate

Counsel for the applicant.
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Addi tional Bench Allahabad, @\’\
Cirecuit Beach, Lucknow,

6.&1. dpplication No, %'\’5 of 1389.

Ram GoPai aged about 32 years, son of

Shri Batesh@ar Dayal, resident of 4/3685,
ﬁikas Nagar, Luckno® presantly ~servin£§' as
'L._?ZD..C._- in the oﬁice of Songs & Drama Division,
Mini stry __o:f‘ Information }';nd Broacl Ca‘s‘cim;,
116-4, Fatzabad Road, Lockaow,

eoe dpplicant,

ITn re

0.4 mo. “B\Q  of 1939 (1)

Saheb Deen o es oBpplican t,
N  Versus
Union of Thdia & others .- Respondents,

fpplication for Tmpleadment as
Zegondmt no, 5, |

4
A
To /./
The Hon'ble the Vice Chairman
and his other conﬁanion Menbers
of the afbres-aid Iribunal,
. \

" The spplicant named above mo st

repectMlly begs to submit as foliows g

i
/§7 /7




1. That the applicant 1s the maln affected
party in the subject original application aad
has deliberately not Leen made as party i.e

respondent no, 5.

2, Thatin casas the origin'al applicatioh is
admi tted or any orderv"is_passeé by this
fon'fi=e Tribunal witiou & hmrw:ng the &
pplicmt , the sme may caise njury to

the applicant which@oal@; not e proper and

technically correct,

3. That the appdcan-t strongly opposes
the adni ssion of the original application
and aleo #he interim reli of prayed by him .
The bri ef facts t oppose the ins’_&aﬁt

spplication and interim relief are as follows g

(a) That the applic ant having a mad
bro ther totally depends on him and tiere is
none to lbek after him, The paraits are Very .

| 0ld and they a..so need physical help in

thelr 0ld sge.

(b)  That the appliéant \(Sa}xeb Deen)
of origin'a.lv gpplication had a goéa approach and
accesS t local Deputy Director and teking

& sadvantage of the same, he conld manage

—Z K/



No. 310/89(L)

Hon' Mr, D.K. Agrawal, J.M.
’ y Hon' Mr, K. Obayya, A.M.

10/11/89 Heard Shri Janardan Prasad counsel for the
" applicant.
ADMIT _
Issue notice to respondents to file counter affidavit '

within four weeks to which the applicant may file
rejoinder within 2 weeks thereafter.
As régards interim prayer we f£ind that the applicant

was transferred from Darbhanga to Lucknow in June,89.

ed
He has be=n again cubJect to transfer by an order dater

24. 10.89 from Lucknow to‘Darbhangaa We made the applicant

m.& e s

by our “order dated 7—11—89 to serve notiCe on the

™ e it

| responderrt% However, the res oondentq have not appeared
'-1_5 The applicant allegegg that the order of transfer has not
| yet been imolemented We,.w, therefore, stay the operation
of the order of transfer dated 24—10-89 for a perlod ofl¢§?

}6'days hereof and call upon the respondents to file written

reply if they so choose within 3 weeks hereof. List

this case on - : for orders.

B ¢ | _ As regardgthewapplication for impleadment by one

o Ramgopal, We are of the.opgnion that the matter of inter-se = ™
rransfer'ie noﬁ'eo be adjudicated upon:by thé Tribunal.

The matter Li“zithin the.jorisdiction of the competent

authority, therefore, we do not consider a fit case of

ordering the 1mpleadment of Ramgopal who claims that the

1mnagned order of transfer dated 24-10-89 was correctly

'paqver and the aopllcant was liable to be tranzferre from

Vebuls, fiaaneinbaind A Ik AMIwJ:«..
_aep%&eetrourugatﬂ-e-t

| Lucknow to Darbhanga andlfhat hibs
t,agsﬁem—aEeexai&e&ux;Jnaagﬁﬁ&Qﬁbéﬁa

AOM. “ ) 4J0M0

(Sns)




T

his posting to Lucknow on own request by
shifding e spplicat withou t consant to
Darbhanga W, e, f. 306 - 939, His requ est to tren sfer

'is Annexure A=l to this gpplicat on,

\

(e) - That the the prevailing circums-
tanc es waere md are of such a sefious nature
which compelled the applicant to reresent

against the same transfer order and after

‘due representation the gpplicant did not Jjoin
{

at Darbhanga,

(d) That the gplicant at first
instance r_ei?r‘esentaa ?aeﬁb_r'e e Transfgmng

Authority i.e local Dy.Dijrecmr“ wio dd

‘not congl.der the request , The applcant and

his mother both represented the matter to .
the:Hon'hle Director at¥ev Delhi on 17-7-1989 .
who was pleaéed to consider the fac ts and re=-
quest and re-tramferrod the spplicant to
Luckaow vide his order dated 24-10~1939, The
copies of the request made by the spplicant

aad his m ther are annexed herevith as

Annexure A:2 t this application,

() That bdng asrieved of ’ua order
datal 24-10-1989 Shri Daheb Deen has filed
the origg‘;i_nal sg;pl{c ation Wi thout impleading

the gpplicant as rependent, Tha aoplican t

has in fact joinad at L-uéknoxé on 3«x11-10280

ﬂT/:ﬁ/
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in pursance of #ie transfer order dated
24-10-1989, A true copy of the Jjoining ragort
diiy reca vel is annexed herddith as

Annexure A-3 o this gplication,

AR

!

4, That as stated shove the previous

_transfer order was passed by the local

Dy.Mractor of i’ucknéw‘\?hereas the 1mpugnéc1
order of transfar is pa.s’sa:% by the Director
of 'Q_elhi Head quarters officel giving due |
consi daration to tha’ facts and despend ng

justica thamof,

8., That in the circu.m\staiae es aforesaid
it is. very _muc}‘: expeéﬂf, ent in ¥i2 interast
of Jjustice that 'ﬁ}e applicant Saheb Dazn
fs directed to fmplead tio applicant
(affected party ) as party in the original

gpplication,

&, That in the circumstmc as aforesaid

e original application filed by Shri

Saheb Dea is wholly mi sconci aved and
is liable to be dfsmissed with costs

for nen Jjoinder of necessary pazty,



‘Lucknow,dated;
| Novamb er |0 ,1939, j Anplir- at,

AN

5= o

Wherebra, 5% is most regp ectfully
prayed that the hon'b1le T’rikunai may ' £Taciously

. be pleased t- direct the applicant 1n the

original application i.e. a‘bhri Sahdd Deen
to 1np"-ead the applicant (aff ected party)
1n the original gpplication for proper |
adjudication of the matter in contmv-eI"Syahd
on failure the fon'ble Tribunal firther Ye

pleased t & smiss the original spplication

With cost for am=joinder of necessary party,

lackaow,dated; <

November |0 ,1989, Application.

Veri ﬂ_cam”o&.‘.‘__’

Ty te abowa nameﬁ qmlicmt do hereby

| Venf‘y that e contartsof paras 1 to 4 are trus -

to my personal knowledge and the contents of

paras 5 an@d € are. beu eved Ly me on the iaasis

~of legal advic e and that T have not suppressed

any matarial fact..
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To

Subg~

Sir,

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

into this matter

. The Director,

5ong & Drama Division
Min. of I & B, Govt. of India
Darya Genj, New Delhi.

Darbhanga.

Representation acainst my transfer from Lucknow to

In continuation éf'ﬁhe representation dated '17/7/8¢
against the transfer order Ne. 1/1/89-S&D/LKO dt. 30/6/89
I have to submit a few more facts for your kind consideration:-

I was nominated by Staff Selection Commission Allahabad
for the post of L.D.C. at Lucknow on 15/10/1982,

- My transfer for Darbhanga has been ‘done all of sudden,

without giving any notice whatseever without any reason.

On_the 30/6/8Y at tne evéning when after doing my routine
work,i.e. disbursing the salary I went to Dy.Director for
obtaining his signature on the cash book,then I was given

. the transfer order and was also ordered by Dy.Dir. to

hand-over the cash balance and cash book to Smt. Neeta Sinh 7

L.D.C.Lucknow immediately.

I was also ordered to hand-over the cther ©.0.S, charges

to She KeRe. Chaudha:y,Cipyis;“LuCknew immediately.

I was verbaly ordered to leabe“Lucknow for Darbhanga at
the very next day to join there before the arrival of j
. Sho sahab Dino . ' .

The transfer has been made to help Sh. Sahad pin,after

putting me intdo great trouble.

A i ™y hined a ¢ cemmodedn

Recently on the 18/6/89 only I invested a/sum of Rs 1400/-
from my own pocket for boring a hand-pump,due to scanty
of water, that will Le a total wastage.

I belong tc a poor family so with my meagre salary I can
not maintain two establishments at two different places.
My old parents are living with me and without me they will
be helpless. I am a L*D.C., a low paid employee.

From this transfer you will kindly £ind that this
transfer isz to accommodate one a%t the cost of my life.

BRag May I request honourable Director to ldédk

and reflain me at Luckncw by doing a justice.

Yours faithfully |
—r M} . :

( Ram Gopal ),

L.D.C..Lucknow.

i
4
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M Lo '
The \“rlonﬂW Dy. Director,
Gonc & Dramn DJVj"Lﬁl,
Min. Of T8
v rovte Of Tudlh,

Tueknove - L .
TueKnOve L -
s3ubs- neyarding Lr LSfLr‘

Sit,
P]CWJG refer your order pool/l/&3~
.BO/D/ , 00 Lhe uubjech HOUVd aboves -

to your kLnd noticc the facls
leave Lucknow IOT Lransielie

w/LE0 dabed

L am to brxu(
that do nov pormit me to

completoery depondqnt on me ond ther
AN

i liy paronls ore
.at Lucknove:

a1re. ”OGLdJin" \uth me -
a chronic patiens of
facing the trowiyles

i, by bddrwlﬂdzn mother Of 56 €
et Luc,‘n‘O\ .

\\h@OLL trouble and hihh B Po}aluu f
| RA{ lddney damage is wnder tre eatinen’
. ‘ ‘ / .

< dﬁji;ﬂy brother of 8. yoaru i" mcnta]ly rctaluodu ue 1o
- also a complcte deoendanL on me wnd residing withmee
CAv My fathor 1s also Quitc old a paticnt of ad}1yuu

unable to move. omOOtleo

I am Lhe onlv earnln" member of my familva

';F1~ uﬁﬁ;é? an unable tQ keep Ty dependants with me at any -
s othor pla cC except: Lucknow - since all of then ﬂrﬂ
éL\ 9ﬂﬂXﬁXXKXXK :

~under treatment aL Lucknow

vi1 Thore no other porson exacpt me Lo 1ook~after my

dcpendanudo
«OVM M --
V~X A, NY case may p1005e be eonsidered )ympluhgb1nn11y
X 21 loved vo serve unidcl yol

JS

humanLtarlan gromd aad be
ce so that 1 may be able ©o

n\nd controll at Lucknow offi
tically and 1 cok. afver my alling

work awre enthusias
_ Qggﬁ%%i\propcxly aH I am Ky 1ogpdid omL]og €Cq
© L .

\ A

Yburu uiLhFMle
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j' To
: The rxof'ifm*ﬂ Vys. Mrector,
‘ 3003 & Drams Division
llﬁcw Tainebad dond,
. ’1 n"“ @ )
:3 ‘5.1’, ‘
13 * BTN vy gy e o .
y “ith referenae haps S¢ order 00 i=el015/2/8%= adra] :

\
A

dateo 24710 /00 At
aled 24/10/80( o shiatocopy euclogeu ) I:ber 1o join ;
L d !

By datfics to day fece OS/ll/l&EQ(?.X.). . . é

¢

S

Submittad for information & necessary action;

A

. tours {atthfully

e o ST . : P
T T , b

( Ham f‘l‘Opal )9
Uo‘!o p LUC HQW centrc.
Copy for informayiong- ;

ik R VN N YT VR 3
1e birao (A ) oS ange & aramn.uiv1“toniiew vz hi.

fra o Ares qam, o

4 <a The Uir\’_‘lctf,}lf S 5o panmn Mvis T e T
mwstmcr A o wiemn clviziongiew Dolhi.

[

—

¢ n 2o dopal ), 3 Ve
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